

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Contemp Case (C) No. 868 of 2021

Sanjay Kumar **Versus** A.P. Panda and two others

21.12.2023	Mr. T. K. Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner. Heard. Issue notice to respondents 2 & 3 to show cause as to why the contempt proceedings be not drawn against them for the willful disobedience of the order passed by the lawful authority of this Court. PF be paid as per rules. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge
R a o	