

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 868 of 2021****SANJAY KUMAR *versus* A. P. PANDA****Order Sheet**

29/01/2026	Mr. Tanmoy Choudhary, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. T.K. Tiwari, Counsel for the petitioner. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2024 which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. Upon due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same (I.A. No. 01/2024) is allowed. Delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. I.A. No. 01/2024, thus, stands disposed of. Registry is directed to proceed further. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Ruchi	